reasons for the rejection or denial to the applicant in the same 

method the application was submitted to the Authority. 

2.  Beginning November 1, 2026, the total number of medical 

marijuana commercial grower licenses the Authority may approve and 

issue in this state shall be restricted to no more than two thousand 

five hundred fifty (2,550) licenses. 

B.  The Subject to the restriction set forth in paragraph 2 of 

subsection A of this section, the Authority shall approve all 

applications which meet the following criteria: 

1.  The applicant must be twenty-five (25) years of age or